## WASHINGTON COUNTY. WISCONSIN

	Date of enactment:  Date of publication:
20	23 ORDINANCE 12
AN ORDINANCE to amend the Shor	reland, Wetland and Floodplain Zoning Maps established tion(s) 275-3, 275-12, 275-14 and 275-22 of the Code.
The people of the County of Washing as follows:	ton, represented in the Board of Supervisors, do orda
County, Wisconsin, established and ma 275-22 of the Washington County Code Boundary for the property located in pa Section 6, Township 9 North, Range 1	d, Wetland and Floodplain Zoning Maps, Washington aintained pursuant to Sections 275-3, 275-12, 275-14 are are amended by changing the Floodplain Zoning District of the SW ¼, of the NE ¼ and the NW ¼ of the SE № 8 East, Town of Erin, more particularly described on the inspected at the Washington County Planning and Paraleeting.
	<b>DATE.</b> This ordinance shall become effective upon
passage by the board of Supervisors an	d publication as provided by law.
SECTION 3. SUMMARY.	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to the
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to the Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Erick
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain Washington County.	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to the Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Erick
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain Washington County.  VOTE REQUIREMENT FOR PASSA Approved as to form:  Bradley S. Stern, County Attorney	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to the Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Erice GE: Majority  Introduced by members of the LAND USE and
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain Washington County.  VOTE REQUIREMENT FOR PASSAGA Approved as to form:	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to the Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Erice GE: Majority  Introduced by members of the LAND USE and PLANNING COMMITTEE as filed with the
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain Washington County.  VOTE REQUIREMENT FOR PASSA Approved as to form:  Bradley S. Stern, County Attorney	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to to Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Erice.  GE: Majority  Introduced by members of the LAND USE and PLANNING COMMITTEE as filed with the County Clerk.
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain Washington County.  VOTE REQUIREMENT FOR PASSA Approved as to form:  Bradley S. Stern, County Attorney Dated	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to to Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Erice.  GE: Majority  Introduced by members of the LAND USE and PLANNING COMMITTEE as filed with the County Clerk.  Carroll Merry, Chairperson
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain Washington County.  VOTE REQUIREMENT FOR PASSA Approved as to form:  Bradley S. Stern, County Attorney Dated  Approved:	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to to Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Eric Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Eric Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Eric Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Eric Zoning Ceric
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain Washington County.  VOTE REQUIREMENT FOR PASSAG Approved as to form:  Bradley S. Stern, County Attorney Dated Approved:	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to to Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Error GE: Majority  Introduced by members of the LAND USE and PLANNING COMMITTEE as filed with the County Clerk.  Carroll Merry, Chairperson  Considered  Adopted  Adopted
SECTION 3. SUMMARY. Shoreland, Wetland and Floodplain Washington County.  VOTE REQUIREMENT FOR PASSAG Approved as to form:  Bradley S. Stern, County Attorney Dated  Approved:  Josh Schoemann, County Executive	This Map amendment authorizes a revision to the Zoning District maps in Section 6, Town of Eric